Crime Logs: 2022

All crimes and other cases reported to the University Police Department in 2022 are
listed, including changes in status and the outcome of all cases under investigation.

Nature
(Classification)

Mental Health
Crisis

Assist Other
Agency

Petit Theft

Disturbance

Assist Other
Agency

Petit Theft
Information

Information

Suspicious
Incident

Injured Person
Lost Property
Lost Property
Baker Act
Information

Petit Theft

Date / Date /
Case# Time Time General Location
Reported Occurred

22- 12/15/22 12/14/22 4700 Research Way,
85343 1513 1755 Lakeland

22- 12/13/22  12/13/22 4450 Polytechnic
85340 0845 0845 Circle, Lakeland
22- 12/12/22  12/12/22 4550 Polytechnic
85339 2013 1842 Circle, Lakeland
22- 12/7/22  12/7/22 4540 Polytechnic
85335 2015 2000 Circle, Lakeland
22- 12/7/22  12/7/22 4550 Polytechnic
85334 0730 0715 Circle, Lakeland
22- 11/29/22  11/28/22 4550 Polytechnic
85339 1955 2000 Circle, Lakeland
22- 11/18/22 11/18/22 4450 Polytechnic
85312 0633 0430 Circle, Lakeland
22- 11/14/22 11/14/22 4700 Research Way,
85303 1235 0800 Lakeland

22- 11/12/22  11/12/22 4290 Polytechnic
85302 0154 0154 Circle, Lakeland
22- 11/8/22  11/8/22 4540 Polytechnic
85297 1515 1515 Circle, Lakeland
22- 11/4/22  8/23/22 4520 Polytechnic
85286 1150 1700 Circle, Lakeland
22- 11/4/22  11/2/22 4540 Polytechnic
85285 1040 2230 Circle, Lakeland
22- 10/31/22  10/31/22 4700 Research Way,
85276 2227 2227 Lakeland

22- 10/27/22 10/27/22 4540 Polytechnic
85268 1228 1000 Circle, Lakeland
22- 10/26/22  10/26/22 4450 Polytechnic
85262 1840 1800 Circle, Lakeland

Disposition

Closed

Turned Over
to EMS

Referrals
Issued

Closed

Turned Over
to EMS

No further
leads

Closed

Closed

Referrals
1ssued

Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed

Closed



Assist Other
Agency

Crash Report
Information
Information

Lost Property

Assist Other
Agency

Information

Assist Other
Agency

Information

Assist Other
Agency

Baker Act

Possession of

Marijuana Over

20 Grams

Assist Other
Agency

Injured Person

Baker Act

Assist Other
Agency
Damaged
Property

Traffic Crash
Report

22-
85258
22-
85241
22-
85230
22-
85197
22-
85185
22-
85183
22-
85175
22-
85167
22-
85163
22-
85163
22-
85161

22-
85159

22-
85124
22-
85143
22-
85135
22-
85130
22-
85114
22-
85111

10/25/22
1542

10/19/22
1055

10/17/22
1521

10/7/22
0507
10/3/22
1155

9/29/22
1733

9/25/22
2100

9/21/22
1340

9/19/22
1840

9/19/22
1006

9/16/22
1733

9/15/22
2355

8/24/22
2110

9/6/22
1202
8/31/22
0203

8/28/22
1250

8/12/22
2137

7/31/22
1240

10/25/22
1535

10/19/22
1055

10/17/22
1330

10/7/22
0001

10/3/22
1155

9/29/22
1733

9/25/22
2100

9/21/22
1337

9/19/22
1840
9/19/22
0900

9/16/22
1733

9/15/22
2355

8/24/22
2110

9/6/22
0930

8/30/22
1834

8/28/22
1250

8/12/22
0430

7/31/22
1240

4400 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland

4400 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland
4545 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland
4400 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland
4400 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland
4540 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland

4540 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland

4400 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland
4540 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland
4400 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland

4520 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland

4540 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland

4540 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland

4380 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland
4540 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland

4550 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland

4700 Research Way,

Lakeland

4450 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland

Turned Over
to EMS

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Turned Over
to EMS

Closed

Closed

Closed

Turned Over
to EMS

Closed

Arrest x2

Turned Over
to EMS

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed



Turned Over

Information 22- 7/29/22  7/25/22 411 N. Almon Street, to Lake Wales
85108 0940 0001 Moscow ID PD

Information 22- 7/26/22  1/1/22 45'20 Polytechnic Turned Over
85107 2046 0100 Circle, Lakeland to PCSO

Information 22- 7/13/22  4/10/22- 4§20 Polytechnic Closed
85100 1701 7/13/22  Circle, Lakeland

Assist Other 22- 6/29/22  6/29/22 3400 University Turned over

Agency 85094 2330 2340 Boulevard, Lakeland to PCSO

Information 22- 5/27/22  5/27/22 4520 Polytechnic Closed
85080 1445 1440 Circle, Lakeland
22- 5/18/22  5/13/22 4400 Polytechnic

Grand Theft 5003 1396 1600 Circle, Lakeland  C1o%€d

Information 22- 5/8/22 5/7/22 4539 Polytechnic Closed
85063 2023 1945 Circle, Lakeland

Information 22- 4/23/22  4/23/22 45.40 Polytechnic Turned over
85041 2255 2251 Circle, Lakeland to EMS

Information 22- 4/10/22  4/7/22 45.50 Polytechnic Closed
85029 1535 2345 Circle, Lakeland

Suspicious  22- 46122 4/6/22 4514 Polytechnic  >wudent

Incident 85025 2153 2153 Circle, Lakeland referrals (3)

issued

Burglary 22- 4/5/22 3/29/22 4{100 Polytechnic Closed

Structure 85024 1028 1530 Circle, Lakeland

Assist Other 22- 3/27/22  3/27/22 4520 Polytechnic

Agency 85012 0938 0920 Circle, Lakeland  ATest (LPD)

Suspicious 22- 3/24/22  3/24/22 4§4O Polytechnic Closed

Incident 85010 1735 2318 Circle, Lakeland

Information 22- 3/22/22  3/22/22 45'50 Polytechnic Turned over
85008 1343 1330 Circle, Lakeland to EMS

g 2200 IR 202 gORee

Suspicious 3/18/22  3/18/22 4540 Polytechnic

Incil()ient 22-13 1921 1915 Circle, LZkeland Closed

Stolen Vehicle 29.12 3/15/22  3/15/22 4700 Polytechnic Arrest

Recovery 0845 0840 Circle, Lakeland



Information

Information

Baker Act

Information

Information

Information

Information

Information

Information

Information

22-11

22-10

22-9

22-8

22-7

22-6

22-5

22-4

22-3

22-2

22-1

2/21/22
1425

2/16/22
1908

2/15/22
0700

2/14/22
0640

2/10/22
1015
2/2/22
1122

1/20/22
0727

1/19/22
1725

1/14/22
1418

1/11/22
1415

2/14/22-
2/21/22

2/16/22
1908

2/15/22
0719

2/14/22
0753

2/10/22
1003

2/2/22
1030

1/20/22
0727

1/19/22
1725

1/11/22
1430-
1820

1/11/22
1340

4520 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland

4520 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland

4700 Research Way,
Lakeland

4545 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland
4550 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland
4450 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland

4520 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland

Polytechnic Circle and

Research Way,
Lakeland

4600 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland

4520 Polytechnic
Circle, Lakeland

Case number
1ssued in
error.

Closed

Trespass
warning
issued

Closed
Closed

Closed

Turned over
to EMS

Turned over
to EMS

Citation
Issued

Closed

Turned over
to EMS
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