Crime Logs: 2022

All crimes and other cases reported to the University Police Department in 2022 are listed, including changes in status and the outcome of all cases under investigation.

Nature (Classification)	Case #	Date / Time Reported	Date / Time Occurred	General Location	Disposition
Mental Health Crisis	22- 85343	12/15/22 1513	12/14/22 1755	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Assist Other Agency	22- 85340	12/13/22 0845	12/13/22 0845	4450 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Turned Over to EMS
Petit Theft	22- 85339	12/12/22 2013	12/12/22 1842	4550 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Referrals Issued
Disturbance	22- 85335	12/7/22 2015	12/7/22 2000	4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Assist Other Agency	22- 85334	12/7/22 0730	12/7/22 0715	4550 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Turned Over to EMS
Petit Theft	22- 85339	11/29/22 1955	11/28/22 2000	4550 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	No further leads
Information	22- 85312	11/18/22 0633	11/18/22 0430	4450 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	22- 85303	11/14/22 1235	11/14/22 0800	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Suspicious Incident	22- 85302	11/12/22 0154	11/12/22 0154	4290 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Referrals issued
Injured Person	22- 85297	11/8/22 1515	11/8/22 1515	4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Lost Property	22- 85286	11/4/22 1150	8/23/22 1700	4520 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Lost Property	22- 85285	11/4/22 1040	11/2/22 2230	4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Baker Act	22- 85276	10/31/22 2227	10/31/22 2227	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Information	22- 85268	10/27/22 1228	10/27/22 1000	4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Petit Theft	22- 85262	10/26/22 1840	10/26/22 1800	4450 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed

Assist Other Agency	22- 85258	10/25/22 1542	10/25/22 1535	4400 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Turned Over to EMS
Crash Report	22- 85241	10/19/22 1055	10/19/22 1055	4400 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	22- 85230	10/17/22 1521	10/17/22 1330	4545 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	22- 85197	10/7/22 0507	10/7/22 0001	4400 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Lost Property	22- 85185	10/3/22 1155	10/3/22 1155	4400 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Assist Other Agency	22- 85183	9/29/22 1733	9/29/22 1733	4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Turned Over to EMS
Information	22- 85175	9/25/22 2100	9/25/22 2100	4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Assist Other Agency	22- 85167	9/21/22 1340	9/21/22 1337	4400 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	22- 85163	9/19/22 1840	9/19/22 1840	4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Assist Other Agency	22- 85163	9/19/22 1006	9/19/22 0900	4400 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Turned Over to EMS
Baker Act	22- 85161	9/16/22 1733	9/16/22 1733	4520 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Possession of Marijuana Over 20 Grams	22- 85159	9/15/22 2355	9/15/22 2355	4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Arrest x2
Assist Other Agency	22- 85124	8/24/22 2110	8/24/22 2110	4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Turned Over to EMS
Injured Person	22- 85143	9/6/22 1202	9/6/22 0930	4380 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Baker Act	22- 85135	8/31/22 0203	8/30/22 1834	4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Assist Other Agency	22- 85130	8/28/22 1250	8/28/22 1250	4550 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Damaged Property	22- 85114	8/12/22 2137	8/12/22 0430	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Traffic Crash Report	22- 85111	7/31/22 1240	7/31/22 1240	4450 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed

Information	22- 85108	7/29/22 0940	7/25/22 0001	411 N. Almon Street, Moscow ID	Turned Over to Lake Wales PD
Information	22- 85107	7/26/22 2046	1/1/22 0100	4520 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Turned Over to PCSO
Information	22- 85100	7/13/22 1701	4/10/22- 7/13/22	4620 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Assist Other Agency	22- 85094	6/29/22 2330	6/29/22 2340	3400 University Boulevard, Lakeland	Turned over to PCSO
Information	22- 85080	5/27/22 1445	5/27/22 1440	4520 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Grand Theft	22- 85073	5/18/22 1326	5/13/22 1600	4400 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	22- 85063	5/8/22 2023	5/7/22 1945	4539 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	22- 85041	4/23/22 2255	4/23/22 2251	4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Turned over to EMS
Information	22- 85029	4/10/22 1535	4/7/22 2345	4550 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Suspicious Incident	22- 85025	4/6/22 2153	4/6/22 2153	4514 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Student referrals (3) issued
Burglary Structure	22- 85024	4/5/22 1028	3/29/22 1530	4400 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Petit Theft	22- 85018	3/30/22 1817	3/25/22 1900	4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Assist Other Agency	22- 85012	3/27/22 0938	3/27/22 0920	4520 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Arrest (LPD)
Suspicious Incident	22- 85010	3/24/22 1735	3/24/22 2318	4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	22- 85008	3/22/22 1343	3/22/22 1330	4550 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Turned over to EMS
Trespassing	22-14	10/21/21- 3/21/22	3/21/22 1604	4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Arrest
Suspicious Incident	22-13	3/18/22 1921	3/18/22 1915	4540 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Stolen Vehicle Recovery	22-12	3/15/22 0845	3/15/22 0840	4700 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Arrest

	22-11				Case number issued in error.
Information	22-10	2/21/22 1425	2/14/22- 2/21/22	4520 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	22-9	2/16/22 1908	2/16/22 1908	4520 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Trespass warning issued
Baker Act	22-8	2/15/22 0700	2/15/22 0719	4700 Research Way, Lakeland	Closed
Information	22-7	2/14/22 0640	2/14/22 0753	4545 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	22-6	2/10/22 1015	2/10/22 1003	4550 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	22-5	2/2/22 1122	2/2/22 1030	4450 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Turned over to EMS
Information	22-4	1/20/22 0727	1/20/22 0727	4520 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Turned over to EMS
Information	22-3	1/19/22 1725	1/19/22 1725	Polytechnic Circle and Research Way, Lakeland	Citation Issued
Information	22-2	1/14/22 1418	1/11/22 1430- 1820	4600 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Closed
Information	22-1	1/11/22 1415	1/11/22 1340	4520 Polytechnic Circle, Lakeland	Turned over to EMS